NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF SERVICE AREA



Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida Statutes, of the application of South Broward Utility, Inc. to amend its Certificates Nos. 359-W and 290-S for water and wastewater service to extend territory in Broward County, Florida, as follows:

New Testament Baptist Church - GONG Water Service Area

Township 50 South, Range 40 East, Section 29, Broward County, FL.

All of the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 lying South of the South New River Canal R/W in Section 29-50-40.

and

Township 50 South, Range 40 East, Section 32, Broward County, FL.

The East 1/2 of the East 1/2, less the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 less the South 165 feet, and less the South 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 in Section 32-50-40.

and

Township 50 South, Range 40 East, Section 33, Broward County, FL.

The North 990 feet of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4, and the West 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 less the North 825 feet of Section 33-50-40.

and

Township 51 South, Range 40 East, Section 3, Broward County, FL.

The North 1/2, and North 330 feet of the South 1/2 of Section 3-51-40.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
07874 AUG -5 1991
1-5C-RECORDS/REPORTING

Wastewater Service Area

Township 50 South, Range 40 East, Section 28, Broward County, FL.

The West 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 lying South of the South New River Canal R/W, less the South 723.15 feet of the East 1/2 of the West 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4, and less the South 868.50 feet of the West 1/2 of the West 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 28-50-40.

and

Township 50 South, Range 40 East, Section 29, Broward County, FL.

All of the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 lying South of the South New River Canal R/W, less the South 330 feet in Section 29-50-40.

Water and Wastewater Service Area

Township 50 South, Range 40 East, Section 27, Broward County, FL.

All of the Southeast 1/4 lying South of the South New River Canal R/W in Section 27-50-40

and

Township 50 South, Range 40 East, Section 33, Broward County, FL.

The North 1/2 of the North 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 33-50-40.

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing within thirty (30) days from this date to the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, Florida Public Service Commission, 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870. A copy of said objection should be mailed to the applicant whose address is: South Broward Utility, Inc., 5969 N. W. 151st Street, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014.

SOUTH BROWARD UTILITY, INC.

Ronald E. Corbitt, Jr., President